

# GREAT GIFTS

## R03395 - No.1 Dad Wooden Sweet Box Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 1 of 2.

### Cola Bottles Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose syrup, gelling agents: maize starch, beef gelatine. Citric acid, colours: plain caramel, flavouring.

### Nutritional Values Per 100g

|                    |                   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Energy             | 1676 KJ. 392 kcal |
| Fat                | 2.62g             |
| of which saturates | 2.2g              |
| Carbohydrates      | 93g               |
| of which sugars    | 75.1g             |
| Fibre              | <0.5g             |
| Protein            | 1g                |
| Salt               | <0.01g            |

### Fizzers Ingredients:

Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

### Nutritional Values Per 100g

|                    |                   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Energy             | 1665 KJ. 392 kcal |
| Fat                | 3.1g              |
| of which saturates | 3.1g              |
| Carbohydrates      | 87.6g             |
| of which sugars    | 85.6g             |
| Protein            | <0.1g             |
| Salt               | 2.1g              |

### Fizzy Blue Bottles Ingredients:

Glucose syrup, Sugar, Gelatine, Acidity Regulator (Sodium malate), Colours (E120, E133, E170), Flavours.

**ALLERGY ADVICE:** May contain: nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

### Nutritional Values Per 100g

|                    |                   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Energy             | 1676 KJ. 392 kcal |
| Fat                | 2.62              |
| of which saturates | 2.2               |
| Carbohydrates      | 93                |
| of which sugars    | 75.1              |
| Fibre              | <0.5              |
| Protein            | 1                 |
| Salt               | <0.01             |

### Fried Eggs Ingredients:

Glucose syrup, sugar, beef and pork gelatine, humectant: sorbitols; modified potato starch, acid: lactic acid; flavourings, vegetable oils: coconut and palm kernel oil, glazing agents: beeswax, carnauba wax; colours: E120, E160a, E160c.

### Nutritional Values Per 100g

|                    |                   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Energy             | 1396 KJ. 329 kcal |
| Fat                | 0.2g              |
| of which saturates | 0.2g              |
| Carbohydrates      | 77g               |
| of which sugars    | 54g               |
| Fibre              | 0g                |
| Protein            | 5.5g              |
| Salt               | 0.1g              |

### Jelly Beans Ingredients:

Sugar, Glucose, Modified Maize Starch, citric acid, natural flavours, vegetable oil, vegetable carbon, glazing agent: carnauba wax, beeswax, gum arabic, natural colours: anthocyanins, lutein.

**Allergy advice:** May contain nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

### Nutritional Values Per 100g

|                    |                   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Energy             | 1676 KJ. 392 kcal |
| Fat                | 2.62g             |
| of which saturates | 2.2g              |
| Carbohydrates      | 93g               |
| of which sugars    | 75.1g             |
| Fibre              | <0.5g             |
| Protein            | 1g                |
| Salt               | <0.01g            |



# GREAT GIFTS

## R03395 - No.1 Dad Wooden Sweet Box Ingredients & Nutritional Information. Page 2 of 2.

### Love Hearts Ingredients:

Sugar, Acidity Regulators: Malic Acid; Stearic Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Modified Starch, Magnesium Stearate, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin, Beetroot Red, Copper Chlorophyllin, Curcumin, Lutein, Paprika Extract.

### Nutritional Values per 100g

|                    |                   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Energy             | 1664 KJ. 392 kcal |
| Fat                | 3.1g              |
| of which saturates | 3.1g              |
| Carbohydrates      | 87.6g             |
| of which sugars    | 85.5g             |
| Sodium             | 0.8g              |
| Protein            | <0.1g             |
| Salt               | 2.1g              |

### Parma Violets Ingredients:

Sugar, Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Glucose Syrup, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Flavourings, Colours: Anthocyanin.

### Nutritional Values Per 100g

|                    |                   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Energy             | 1742 KJ. 410 kcal |
| Fat                | 3.4g              |
| of which saturates | 3.4g              |
| Carbohydrates      | 94.7g             |
| of which sugars    | 93.5g             |
| Protein            | 0.1g              |
| Salt               | <0.1g             |

### Refresher Chews Ingredients:

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Vegetable Oil (palm, Palm Kernel), Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Gelatine; Stearic Acid, Modified Starch, Emulsifier: Glycerol Mono Stearate; Flavourings, Anti-caking Agent: Magnesium Carbonate; Magnesium Stearate, Colour: Lutein.

### Nutritional Values Per 100g

|                    |                   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Energy             | 1742 KJ. 411 kcal |
| Fat                | 5.5g              |
| of which saturates | 3.8g              |
| Carbohydrates      | 88.3g             |
| of which sugars    | 87.8g             |
| Protein            | 0.4g              |
| Salt               | <0.1g             |

### Shrimps Ingredients:

Sugar, glucose , dextrose, beef gelatine, cornflour, colour: beetroot red.

**ALLERGY ADVICE:** May contain nuts, milk, soya and gluten sources.

### Nutritional Values Per 100g

|                    |                   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Energy             | 1676 KJ. 392 kcal |
| Fat                | 2.62g             |
| of which saturates | 2.2g              |
| Carbohydrates      | 93g               |
| of which sugars    | 75.1g             |
| Fibre              | <0.5g             |
| Protein            | 1g                |
| Salt               | <0.01g            |

### Snowie Stars Ingredients:

Sugar, palm oil, whey powder (from **Cow's milk**), **wheat** flour (with added calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), emulsifier: **soya** lecithin; natural flavouring, sugar, **wheat** starch, water, glucose syrup, natural colours: carotenes, betanin, anthocyanins, chlorophyllin; glazing agent: beeswax.

**Allergy advice:** For allergens including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

### Nutritional Values Per 100g

|                    |                   |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| Energy             | 2080 KJ. 496 kcal |
| Fat                | 22.4g             |
| of which saturates | 19.0g             |
| Carbohydrates      | 71.1g             |
| of which sugars    | 56.1g             |
| Protein            | 2.8g              |
| Salt               | 0.28g             |

**CONTENTS MAY VARY**